SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA



ITEM: 3.55 (ID # 20251) MEETING DATE: Tuesday, October 18, 2022

FROM : BOS DISTRICT 1:

SUBJECT: BOS DISTRICT 1: First District use of Community Improvement Designation Funds (CID) to be allocated to the Fair Housing council of Riverside County, Inc.; League of United Latin American Citizens of Riverside Council; Riverside University Health System Foundation [\$7,000 – General Fund 100%] (4/5 vote required)

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:

- 1. League of United Latin American Citizens of Riverside Council \$1,000 P.O. Box 1414, Riverside, CA 92501
- 2. Riverside University Health System Foundation \$6,000 P.O. Box 9850, Moreno Valley, CA 92552

ACTION:4/5 Vote Required

Supervisor Kevin Jeffries, Vice Chair 10/5/2022

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Jeffries, seconded by Supervisor Perez and duly carried by unanimous vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

Ayes:	Jeffries, Spiegel, Washington, Perez and Hewitt
Nays:	None
Absent:	None
Date:	October 18, 2022
XC:	District 1, COBcc

Kecia R. Harpe

SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FINANCIAL DATA	Current Fiscal Year:	Next Fiscal Year:	Total Cost:		Ongoing Cost
COST	\$ 7,000	\$0	\$ 7,000		\$0
NET COUNTY COST	\$	\$0	\$		\$0
SOURCE OF FUNDS	Budget Adj	ustment: No			
	For Fiscal Y	'ear: 22/23			

BACKGROUND: Community Improvement Designation funds will be given to the following organizations:

- 1. League of United Latin American Citizens of Riverside Council \$1,000 funding will be used to support LULAC's scholarship fund to provide scholarships to college bound students from low-income families.
- 2. Riverside University Health System Foundation \$6,000 funding will be used to fund critical work at RUHS Pediatrics, Neonatal Intensive Care Unit, Pediatric Intensive Care Unit, and the Child Abuse and Neglect Unit.